Lift shaft ventilation
Weather protection grille with JZ-Lift damper for wall
installation and with sliding connection pipes for wall
installation
Type WSL-JZ-(LL)-AL-Lift
L-05-3-02e
2
Contents · Description · Electrical connection ·

  (option)
 WSL-JZ       -      LL      -      AL      -       Lift      -     230     /     ... × ...      /      0        /      0
Order example weather protection grille
2 units WSL-JZ-AL-Lift-230 / 800 x 500 / V / I
LL  = airtight version
  EN1751 class 3 (option)
Lift  = Thermostat AS40, built-in
Note:  SIS and WSL-JZ…
 are the same
 nominal size!
Order codes
AL  = Aluminium
230  = 230 volt spring return actuator (standard)
24 = 24 volt spring return actuator
Connection diagram
SIS      /        ... × ...
Type
SIS  = Sliding connection pipe made
  of galvanised steel sheet
Nominal size  of SIS
B × H  (mm)
Order example sliding connection pipes
2 units SIS / 800 x 500
L L
N
PE
1
1
2
2
4
1
2
4
°C
°C
1
2
4
2
4...10K
25...35 (°C)
N
L L
N
PE
1
1
2
2
4
1
2
4
°C
°C
1
2
4
2
4...10K
25...35 (°C)
N
Rotating switch, UP*